FILED APR 23, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 02265-15

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Florida Public Service Commission

Commission Conference

4/16/2015
1

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BEFORE THE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

A) APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE BY OFFRAMP, LLC

DOCKET NO.

150078-TX

COMPANY NAME

OFFRAMP, LLC

PROCEEDINGS:

COMMISSIONERS

PARTICIPATING:

DATE:

PLACE:

REPORTED BY:

COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
ITEM NO. 1 - CONSENT AGENDA

CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE
COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN
COMMISSIONER JIMMY PATRONIS

Thursday, April 16, 2015

Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148

4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

Andrea Komaridis

Court Reporter and

Notary Public in and for

the State of Florida at Large

PREMIER REPORTING
114 W. 5TH AVENUE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
(850) 894-0828

Premier Reporting

Reported by: Andrea Komaridis


FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED APR 23, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 02265-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


Florida Public Service Commission 4/16/2015

Commission Conference

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEEDTINGS

THE CHAIRMAN: Before we get started, if you
would like to join us for the invocation and
pledge, I would ask that you stand, please.

(Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.)

THE CHAIRMAN: Okay. Commissioner Patronis,
thank you very much for the invocation and pledge.
I'm glad everybody -- see everybody made it here
safely this morning.

Let the record show it is Thursday,

April 1e6th. And this is our agenda conference.

I guess if we go through the agenda, the first

item is consent agenda, if I could get a motion.

COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Move staff, Mr. Chairman.

COMMISSIONER BROWN: Second.

THE CHAIRMAN: Moved and seconded, staff
recommendation, Item No. 1.

All in favor say aye.

(Chorus of ayes.)

CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: Any opposed?

(No response.)

CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: By your action, you have
approved Item No. 1.

(Agenda item concluded.)
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CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF LEON )

I, ANDREA KOMARIDIS, Court Reporter, do hereby
certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the
time and place herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I
stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the
same has been transcribed under my direct supervision;
and that this transcript constitutes a true
transcription of my notes of said proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor
am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I
financially interested in the action.

DATED THIS 23rd day of April, 2015.

ANDREA KOMARIDIS

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISSION #EE866180
EXPIRES FEBRUARY 09, 2017
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