1		BEFORE THE
2	FLORIDA I	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
3	In the Matter of:	
4	•	AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE
5	TELECOMMUNICATIO	ONS SERVICE BY OFFRAMP, LLC
6	DOCKET NO	. COMPANY NAME
7	150078-TX	OFFRAMP, LLC
8		
9		
10	PROCEEDINGS:	COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA ITEM NO. 1 - CONSENT AGENDA
11	COMMISSIONERS	
12	PARTICIPATING:	CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
13		COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISÉ COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN
14		COMMISSIONER JIMMY PATRONIS
15	DATE:	Thursday, April 16, 2015
16	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148
17		4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida
18	REPORTED BY:	Andrea Komaridis
19		Court Reporter and Notary Public in and for
20		the State of Florida at Large
21		
22	=	PREMIER REPORTING 114 W. 5TH AVENUE
23	T <i>I</i>	ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA (850) 894-0828
24		
25		

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	THE CHAIRMAN: Before we get started, if you
3	would like to join us for the invocation and
4	pledge, I would ask that you stand, please.
5	(Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance.)
6	THE CHAIRMAN: Okay. Commissioner Patronis,
7	thank you very much for the invocation and pledge.
8	I'm glad everybody see everybody made it here
9	safely this morning.
10	Let the record show it is Thursday,
11	April 16th. And this is our agenda conference.
12	I guess if we go through the agenda, the first
13	item is consent agenda, if I could get a motion.
14	COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Move staff, Mr. Chairman.
15	COMMISSIONER BROWN: Second.
16	THE CHAIRMAN: Moved and seconded, staff
17	recommendation, Item No. 1.
18	All in favor say aye.
19	(Chorus of ayes.)
20	CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: Any opposed?
21	(No response.)
22	CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: By your action, you have
23	approved Item No. 1.
24	(Agenda item concluded.)
25	

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	STATE OF FLORIDA)
3	COUNTY OF LEON)
4	I, ANDREA KOMARIDIS, Court Reporter, do hereby
5	certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the
6	time and place herein stated.
7	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I
8	stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the
9	same has been transcribed under my direct supervision;
10	and that this transcript constitutes a true
11	transcription of my notes of said proceedings.
12	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
13	employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor
14	am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
15	attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I
16	financially interested in the action.
17	DATED THIS 23rd day of April, 2015.
18	
19	()/ ()
20	Mulie
21	
22	ANDREA KOMARIDIS NOTARY PUBLIC
23	COMMISSION #EE866180 EXPIRES FEBRUARY 09, 2017
24	LATINED PEDROART 09, 2017
25	